
 
 

Hearing Aid Cleaning Set Item No: P788   / 713490      
Instructions for Use        v001:  19/05/25   

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

Step by Step Instructions & Photos 

No. 1 Steel pick: 

Steel pick to scrape away hard to reach wax and debris. 

No. 2 Screw Driver: 

Perfect for removing tiny screws to open. 

No.3 Brush and wax loop: 

Larger and easier to hold. Brush and wax loop to clean away skin. 

No. 4 Vent cleaner: 

To remove wax and skin debris from hearing amplifier vents. 

No.5 Multifunctional cleaning brush: 

With wax loop and magnet, more easy to clean your instrument. 

No.6 Detailing brush: 

Effectively clean the dirt and earwax of the soft plug part of the hearing amplifier. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  

• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for 

disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for 

disposal. 

 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANLEITUNG: 

Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitungen & Fotos 

Nr. 1 Stahlplektrum:  

Stahlpick, um schwer zugängliches Wachs und Schmutz abzukratzen. 

Nr. 2 Schraubenzieher: 

Perfekt, um winzige Schrauben zum Öffnen zu entfernen. 

Nr. 3 Bürsten- und Wachsschleife: 

Größer und leichter zu halten. Pinsel und Wachsschleife verwenden, um die Haut zu reinigen. 

Nr. 4 Lüftungsreiniger: 

Um Wachs und Hautreste aus den Lüftungsöffnungen des Hörverstärkers zu entfernen. 

Nr. 5 Multifunktionale Reinigungsbürste: 

Mit Wachsschlaufe und Magnet ist es einfacher, das Instrument zu reinigen. 

Nr. 6 Detailierbürste: 

Reinigen Sie effektiv den Schmutz und Ohrenschmalz des Softplug-Teils des Hörverstärkers. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE abrasiven Reiniger oder scharfe Utensilien zur Reinigung dieses Produkts. 

• Bewahren Sie den Gegenstand an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.  

• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwenden, wo möglich, recycelbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, genehmigten Recyclingzentrum für 

Haushaltsabfälle zur Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Plastiktüten – das wird aus folgendem recycelbaren Kunststoff hergestellt. 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, genehmigten Recyclingzentrum für 

Haushaltsabfälle zur Entsorgung. 

 
  



 
 

 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION: 

Instructions étape par étape & photos 

Médiator acier n°1: 

Un pic en acier pour gratter la cire et les débris difficiles d'accès. 

Tournevis n°2 : 

Parfait pour enlever de petites vis pour les ouvrir. 

N°3 Brosse et boucle de cire: 

Plus grand et plus facile à tenir. Brosse et cire pour nettoyer la peau. 

Nettoyeur de ventilation n°4: 

Pour enlever le cérumen et les débris cutanés des évents des amplificateurs auditifs. 

Brosse multifonction n°5: 

Avec la boucle de cire et l'aimant, c'est plus facile à nettoyer pour ton instrument. 

Pinceau de détail n°6: 

Nettoyez efficacement la saleté et le cérumen de la partie à fiche souple de l'amplificateur auditif. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

ENTRETIEN ET INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ni d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.  

• Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec. 

MISE AU BAU 

• Les Cooper de Stortford utilisent des emballages recyclables ou recyclés lorsque cela est possible. 

• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément à la réglementation de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre local de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par 

la municipalité pour l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, sacs de poly – c'est fabriqué à partir du plastique recyclable suivant. 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre local de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par 

la municipalité pour l'élimination. 

  



 
 

 

 
ČESKÉ NÁVODY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 

Návod krok za krokem a fotografie 

Č. 1 Steel pick: 

Ocelový trsátko, který seškrábe těžko dostupný vosk a nečistoty. 

Šroubovák č. 2 : 

Perfektní na vyšroubování malých šroubků k otevření. 

Č.3 Kartáč a vosková smyčka: 

Větší a snáze se drží. Kartáčem a voskem očistím kůži. 

Č. 4 Čistič větracích otvorů: 

Odstranění vosku a kožních nečistot z ventilačních otvorů zesilovače sluchu. 

Č.5 Multifunkční čisticí kartáč: 

S voskovou smyčkou a magnetem je čištění nástroje jednodušší. 

Štětec č. 6 Detailing: 

Účinně vyčistěte nečistoty a ušní maz z měkké zátky sluchového zesilovače. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

POKYNY K PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čističe ani ostré nástroje k čištění tohoto produktu. 

• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.  

• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 

LIKVIDACE 

• Coopers of Stortford používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Prosím, vyhazujte veškeré obaly, papír a kartony v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci vašeho místního úřadu.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu si prosím ověřte likvidaci u svého místního úřadu autorizovaného centra pro recyklaci domácího 

odpadu. 

• Plasty, plastové sáčky – toto je vyrobeno z následujícího recyklovatelného plastu. 

• Na konci životnosti produktu si prosím ověřte likvidaci u svého místního úřadu autorizovaného centra pro recyklaci domácího 

odpadu. 

  



 
 

 

 
 

SLOVENSKÉ NÁVODY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

Krok za krokom návod a fotografie 

Č. 1 Oceľové trsátko: 

Oceľový trsátko na zoškrabanie ťažko dostupného vosku a nečistôt. 

Skrutkovač č. 2 : 

Perfektné na odskrutkovanie malých skrutiek na otvorenie. 

Č.3 Kefka a vosková slučka: 

Väčšie a ľahšie na držanie. Kefka a vosková slučka na odstránenie pokožky. 

Č. 4 Čistič vetracích otvorov: 

Na odstránenie vosku a kožných zvyškov z ventilačných otvorov zosilňovača sluchu. 

Č.5 Multifunkčná čistiaca kefa: 

S voskovou slučkou a magnetom je čistenie nástroja jednoduchšie. 

Štetec na detailovanie č. 6: 

Efektívne vyčistite nečistoty a ušný maz z mäkkej zátky zosilňovača sluchu. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré príbory na čistenie tohto produktu. 

• Uskladnite predmet na chladnom a suchom mieste.  

• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Coopers of Stortford používajú recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Prosím, zlikvidujte všetky obaly, papier a kartóny v súlade s vašimi miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu si prosím overte likvidáciu vo vašom miestnom autorizovanom centre na recykláciu domáceho 

odpadu. 

• Plasty, plastové vrecká – toto je vyrobené z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného plastu. 

• Na konci životnosti produktu si prosím overte likvidáciu vo vašom miestnom autorizovanom centre na recykláciu domáceho 

odpadu. 

  



 
 

 

 
 
Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje. 
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford. 
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  

 

0330 331 0300 
 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

  
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as – Coopers of Stortford 
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  

 

0330 331 0300 
 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

  
DE/FR/CZ/SK :  
3Pagen 
Hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
53477 Alsdorf  

 
 

 

+49 (0) 2404/980-204 
 

kontakt@3pagen.de 
 

 

www.3pagen.de 
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